December 31, 2006 set forth in our Annual Report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006, our
Statutory Annual Report for the year ended December 31, 2006, included in our Report of Foreign Issuer on Form 6-K
furnished to the SEC on May 9, 2007, our selected financial data for the three month period ended March 31, 2007
included in our Report of Foreign Issuer on Form 6-K furnished to the SEC on May 10, 2007, our selected financial
data for the six month period ended June 30, 2007, included in our Report of Foreign Issuer on Form 6-K furnished to
the SEC on August 1, 2007, our 2007 interim financial statements for the period ended June 30, 2007, included in our
Report of Foreign Issuer on Form 6-K furnished to the SEC on August 14, 2007 and our selected financial data for the
nine month period ended September 30, 2007, included in our Report of Foreign Issuer on Form 6-K furnished to the
SEC on November 20, 2007.

As at September 30, 2007, we held $20.735 million of cash balances.

Actual

Pro forma
for Ester
Acquisition
and the
Ester

Financing
(1)

Adjusted
for

Offering
As

Adjusted
$’000

Long -term debt issued in Concurrent Offering (net of
discount associated with warrants issued in Concurrent
Offering of $992) — 1,759 — 1,759

Shareholders’ equity:
Called up share capital 8,691 14,012 97 14,199
Treasury shares (217) (217) (217)
Capital redemption reserve 27,633 27,633 27,633
Foreign currency translation reserve (2,087) (2,087) (2,087)
Fair value investment reserve 4 4 4
Share premium account 146,241 170,168 253 170,421
Profit and loss account — (deficit) (164,103) (173,577) (350) (173,927)
Total shareholders’ equity 16,162 35,936 35,936

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B2

13

Total capitalization 16,162 37,965 37,965
________________

(1)Pro forma information for Ester Acquisition includes Amarin actual information as at September 30, 2007 and
Ester actual information at June 30, 2007 because no historical financial statements are available for Ester at
September 30, 2007. We believe that there is no material difference between Ester actual information presented in
this table at June 30, 2007 and September 30, 2007.

S-8

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B2

[…]

the Ester Financing was $15.4 million, or approximately $0.11 per Ordinary Share, based on 139,057,370 Ordinary
Shares outstanding.  Net tangible book value per Ordinary Share represents the amount of our total tangible assets
excluding intangible assets, less our total liabilities, divided by the total number of our Ordinary Shares
outstanding.  Dilution in net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to new investors represents the difference
between the amount per Ordinary Share paid by investors in this offering and the net tangible book value per Ordinary
Share immediately afterwards.  Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after
September 30, 2007, other than to give effect to issuance of the Shares offered in this offering, our net tangible book
value as of September 30, 2007 after giving effect to the share issuance described above would have been
approximately $15.4 million, or $0.11 per Ordinary Share.  This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of $0.00 per Ordinary Share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of
$0.25 per Ordinary Share to ProSeed.

The following table illustrates this per Ordinary Share dilution:

Offering price per Ordinary Share $0.36
Net tangible book value per Ordinary Share as of September
30, 2007 $0.11
Increase per Ordinary Share attributable to new investors $0.00
As adjusted net tangible book value per Ordinary Share after
issuance of the Warrant Shares issuable upon exercise of the
Warrants $0.11
Dilution in net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to the
Unit Investors $0.25

S-9

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B2

15

PRICE HISTORY

The following table sets forth the range of high and low closing sale prices for our ADSs for the periods indicated, as
reported by the Nasdaq Capital Market.  These prices do not include retail markups, markdowns or commissions but
give effect to a change in the number of Ordinary Shares represented by each ADS, implemented in both October
1998 and July 2002.  Historical data in the table has been restated to take into account these changes.

USD
High

USD
Low

Fiscal Year Ended
December 31, 2002 21.00 2.76
December 31, 2003 4.81 1.39
December 31, 2004 3.99 0.53
December 31, 2005 3.40 1.06
December 31, 2006 3.92 1.21
Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2005
First Quarter 3.40 2.14
Second Quarter 2.36 1.06
Third Quarter 1.67 1.32
Fourth Quarter 1.45 1.07
Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2006
First Quarter 3.74 1.27
Second Quarter 3.10 1.93
Third Quarter 2.96 2.23
Fourth Quarter 2.67 1.96
Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2007
First Quarter 2.62 1.74
Second Quarter 3.78 0.55
Third Quarter 0.59 0.36
Fourth Quarter 0.45 0.23

On January 7, 2008, the closing price of our ADSs as reported on the Nasdaq Capital Market was $0.22 per ADS.

DESCRIPTION OF ORDINARY SHARES

For a description of our Ordinary Shares please see the section of the accompanying core prospectus entitled
“Description of Ordinary Shares.”

DESCRIPTION OF AMERICAN DEPOSITARY SHARES

Our ADSs, each representing one Ordinary Share are traded on the Nasdaq Capital Market, the principle trading
market for our securities under the symbol “AMRN.”  For a description of our ADSs, please see the section of the
accompanying core prospectus entitled “Description of American Depositary Shares.”